C 4627-00
For continuous monitoring of the gas quality
B169R...
SF6 gas monitoring system
The device is used to monitor and record the quality of the SF6 gas in a gas compartment.  The following quality parameters can be
determined with only one measurement:
» SF6 volume percentage (%)
» Moisture concentration (°C atmosphere, °C pressure, °F atmosphere, °F pressure, ppmv, ppmw)

 2 m long connecting hoses with DILO couplings DN8
Operating instructions
Ordering designations of the SF6 gas monitoring system:
Order no. B169... Percentage
measurement
Moisture measure-
ment
SO2 measurement Installation /
stand-alone
Compressor
R101 Yes No No Installation B100R20
R104 Yes No No Stand alone B100R20
R151 Yes No No Installation B100R30
R154 Yes No No Stand alone B100R30
R201 Yes Yes No Installation B100R20
R204 Yes Yes No Stand alone B100R20
R251 Yes Yes No Installation B100R30
R254 Yes Yes No Stand alone B100R30
R301 Yes Yes 20 ppmv Installation B100R20
R302 Yes Yes 100 ppmv Installation B100R20
R303 Yes Yes 500 ppmv Installation B100R20
R304 Yes Yes 20 ppmv Stand alone B100R20
R305 Yes Yes 100 ppmv Stand alone B100R20
R306 Yes Yes 500 ppmv Stand alone B100R20
R351 Yes Yes 20 ppmv Installation B100R30
R352 Yes Yes 100 ppmv Installation B100R30
R353 Yes Yes 500 ppmv Installation B100R30
R354 Yes Yes 20 ppmv Stand alone B100R30
R355 Yes Yes 100 ppmv Stand alone B100R30
R356 Yes Yes 500 ppmv Stand alone B100R30
Options (please inquire separately):  All devices with percentage measuring system are additionally available for SF6 concentrations in
SF6/CF4 gas mixtures (measuring accuracy: ±2.0 vol. -%).  Thus it is possible to switch over between the SF6/N2 and SF6/CF4 measurement.
Su
bj
ec
t t
o
ch
an
ge
 w
ith
ou
t n
ot
ic
e.
©
 C
op
yr
ig
ht
 D
IL
O
DEVICES FOR DETERMINATION OF THE
SF6 GAS QUALITY
SF6 MEASURING DEVICES